TamTechEear
—HASSIS

TA-MQ

L7y IF7 GB-03Yv— BURLHARE

ESEOMICHBMMAIEZN,
ORMEDHENESTHBREEMAHES W,

@1ORLIT DAL, FHEDOHEHBOLLITEOFE > T AN,
OEVWIRHEFEEDOVWSBATOERIIBOHIEEW, EZ—IL#
ZORANTORRBEDRERLNBRSNET,
OURITEPLALEN>TVNSRAD BN EY . MOBWCIZ+23F
BWMLTLLEEWN,

OREICRUETSESeHEFEATE 7Oy b, EITR/ICYFU—
FERBIFEFDMORANREBESSEBMBNIEIEE, BELTEIL,
QIIR—VDEBMBENEZSTERHLEE L,

READ CAUTIONS BEFORE OPERATING

@Read and fully understand the instructions with supervising adult(s).

@If a child under 10 years old Is operating this model, adult(s) should be
present when operating.

@Keep out of reach of small children. Children must not be allowed to put
any part or packaging material in their mouth.

@®Model may have some sharp points. Take care when handling,

@Carofully read the instructions included with your R/C unlt, NI-Cd battery
and charger, and keep them for later use.

@Read also safety precautions on page 10.

~

VOR AUFNAHME DES BETRIEBS DIE SICHERHEITSHINWEISE LESEN

@Die Anleitung solite zusammen mit einem Erwachsensn vollstandig gele-
sen und verstanden worden sein.
@Falls ein Kind unter 10 Jahren das Modell betreibt, sollte wihrend des Be-
triebs eln Erwachsener anwesend sein.
®Von klelnen Kindem femhalten. Kinder dirfen keine Teile oder Verpac-
kungsmaterial In den Mund nehmen.
@Das Modell kann einige scharfe Ecken haben. Achten Sie beim Umgang darauf.
@Lesen Sle dle der RC-Einheit, dem Ni-Cd-Akku und dem Ladegerat beilie-
%ende Anleitung und bewahren Sie diese fiir spateren Bedarf auf.

Beachten 8le auch die Sicherheitshinweise auf Seite 10.

LIRE LES INSTRUCTIONS AVANT UTILISATION

@Lire et bien assimiler les instructions sous la supervision d'un adulte.

@Si loe modéle est utllisé par un enfant de moins de 10 ans, un adulte doit
&tre présent 3 ses cotés.

@Garder hors de portée des enfants en bas age. No pas laisser les enfants
mettre en bouche ou sucer les pidces, ou passer un sachet vinyl sur la téte.
@Coe madble présente des parties acérées. Le manipuler avec précaution.
@Bien lire les Instructions fournies avec 'ensemble de radiocommands, le pack
d'acous Ni-Cd et le chargeur. Les conserver comme références ultérieures.

@Lire galement les Instructions de sécurité figurant page 10.

{EFTICREAEE D) / Charger and battery
Ladegerét und Batterle / Chargeur et batterie

SLFVIRXFINNRYF )~

TamTech-Gear 7.2V NI-Cd battery
TamTech-Gear 7,2V NI-Cd Akku
Pack 7,2V Ni-Cd TamTech-Gear

SLTVIXTINGERSE
Compatible charger
Geeignetes Ladegerat
Chargeur compatible

PusF+ikq47
Antenna plpe
Antennenrchr
Galne d'antenne

1

S\
e

—
¢ s A IF—7 (B5MR)
Y LFvIXFRCH— Sponge tape (dust proof)
R/C Car Schaumgummi-Klebaband
RC-Auto (Staubschutz)
Voiture R/C Bande mousse
[’ (Pare-poussiére)
(I EREER) 16TE=A V£ BATR /N —% ¥ FProrr¥ev? AFyTEY
Spare parts £5%  Pinion gear & Spur gear Antenna cap Snap pin
Ersatzteile “IJ!!!' hp/:otorﬂtzelt ] g}Immdlg?triet;glai éntennhenkilxipa;:‘et Fall:ler:!tlft .
non moteur non interm uchon d’ ni
Piéces de rechange g g i ki enne S oo
FUIR—AR—Y— FNAML > F(1.5mm, 2mm) +=2LyF
@ % Damper spacer Hex wrench Box wrench
Dampfer-Distanzstiicke Imbusschliissel Steckschlissel
V'] V'] Entretoise d'amortisseur Clé Allen Clé atube
A

R6/AA/UMS Battery {for transmitter)
R6/AA/UMB3 Batterie (fir den Sender)
Pile R6/AA/UMS (pour I'émetteur)

GlicBRHBNEELHD) (BEfiic@ 82T R) / TOOLS RECOMMENDED
ITEMS REQUIRED BENOTIGTE WERKZEUGE / OUTILLAGE
ERFORDERLICHES ZUBEHOR + RS0 (1]\) SUARYF
OUTILLAGE NECESSAIRE + Screwdriver (small) Long nose pliers

. + Schraubenzieher (kiein) Flacl ge
M3 Rt GEMMA) x8 Toumevis+ (petlit) Pinces a becs longs

- i

1107 ©2007 TAMIYA

TamTech-Gear GB-03 chassis (11050669-001)



EfTHEELELS
PRACTICING

UBUNG

ENTRAINEMENT

kénnen.

1. OXEIMARHCLSILESETHES,
@Practice to achieve a large regular oval,
@Uben Sie, bis Se eln sauberes Oval fahren

@Exercez vous A décrire un grand ovale régulier,

2. OBOFEHISKESBTHLS,
@Use empty cans etc. as pylons for figure “8"

@Verwenden Sie leichte, leere Blichsen eto.
als Marklerung ftr elnen 8er-Ubungskurs.
@Employez des boltes vides.. comme rep-
dres pour réallser des “8", .

FSTIVFyv Y
TROUBLE SHOOTING
FEHLERSUCHE
RECHERCHE DES PANNES

OEMNMLWE?EBofe& E i, RCH—EMBHEIC
HEERC, TORERTASTNFviEsT

3T<Tﬁa‘b\e

@®Bofore sending your R/C model in for repalr,
check it agaln using the below diagram.

@Bsvor Sie Ihr Modell zur Reparatur einsenden,
prifen Sle es nochmals selbst entsprechend der

folgenden Anlettung.
@Avant de renvoyer votre modéle R/C pour une ré-
paratlon, vérifiez-le a nouveau en sulvant ce proces-
sus.
MO ¥ PROBLEM
Po—=LhRE. WMEUDATYFHASEELZ2TVET,
Alarm sounds. Receiver switch has been left on, Switch off recelver. Refer to page 6.
Alarm ertént. Empfénger blieb eingeschaltet, Empféger ausschatten, Selte 6 beachten, E!
Alarme audible. Linterrupteur a été lalssé en position marche (ON). Eteindre le récepteur. Se reporter & la page 6.
Fr70e—b7a7o8—b'MEELE. EITERILY, 0FEEE—F—RIFELTEZ W,
Heat protector has been activated., Stop running and let motor cool down for about 30 minutes.
Uberhitzungsschutz hat angesprochen, Fahren einstellen und Motor atwa 30 Minuten abkihlen lassan. E]
Protection thermique activée, Amter de rouler et lalsser le moteur refroidir pendant 30 minutes environ.
ETRyTU—-DFTERINTVETH? ETAINYTI—EERRLTIEZW,
Waeak or no battery In model. Instal| charged battery.
Schwache oder keine Batterien in Auto, Voll aufgeladense Batterien einlegen. i]
Batterie de propulsion manquant ou insuffisament chargée. Recharger la batterie.
HIHEHAELY E—F—CHMEBDELAN? REP, PUOETTMLBDLSIBSE—~F—ELRALTIES W,
Model does not mova, Damaged motor. Replace with new motor,
Modell fahrt nicht. Motorschaden, Durch neuen Motor ersetzen. g
Le modéle ne démar- | Moteur endommagé. Remplacer par un nouveau moteur,
re pas.
d—FSbe R TYa—hLTWEREAD? JA—FERRT DD WAFT—H—ERCHEERMLTIES W,
Wom or broken wiring. Splice and insulate wiring completely.
Verschlissene oder gebrochane Kabel, Kabel anspleien und gut isalieren. E]
Cablage sectionné ou usé, Vérifier ot isoler le cAblage.
FPrTHEMUTWERAN? ARSIV —Y—EALEMNShEEEW,
Damaged electronic speed controller. Request repair service.
Beschadigter Fahrregler. Reparieren lassen, El
Variateur électronique de vit endommagé. Falire réparer.
R, EMBO7 > FFHREOUTWETH? EMW, BERMOTFHEDIELTIEE,
Improper antenna on transmitter or model. Fully extend antenna.
Sender- oder Empfangerantenne ist nicht ganz herausgezagen. Antenne vollstindig herausziehen. E
Probléme d'antenne sur I'émetteur ou le récepteur, Déployer entidrement I'antenne.
EfTRINYTU—P, EMUORELDRLIE>TOWEEADNT? | /YT U—RIEBL TSV, JBMOBHIEHASZRLTIES N,
Weak or no batteries In transmitter or model, Install charged or fresh batteries,
Schwache oder keine Batterien in Sendar oder Auto, Legen Sle geladene Akkus oder neue Batterien ein. i]
!aiJ:'BhI:E SR Accus manquants ou insuffisamment chargés dans I'émetteur ou lo moddle. | Installez des accus rechargés ou des piles neuves,
No control.
oeediird AIRIEBH S YR P w7 ENTWETHN? BEBBICY UREDH TR,
rle de contrle. Improper lubrication on rotating parts, Apply grease. [ﬂ
Drehende Telle unzureichend geschmiart, Fetten,
Mauvalse lubrification des pitces en rotation. Graisser,
SETRIORCEFIILERBELTVWEE AT WFEXALEN, PLHMEREHT,
Another R/C model using same frequency. Try a different location to operate your model.,
Ein anderes RC-Modell féihrt auf der gleichen Frequenz. Das Auto an elnem anderen Ort fahren lassen.
Un autre modale R/C est sur la méme fréquence, Essayez un autre endroit pour falre rouler votre modale R/C,
QETFIERERA—ILICDBHDHMODBLTREEW, BEATWEBERF vy TRIUa—EMUBH LTS,
@Check wheels to see if screws become loose after each run, Tighten screws if neccessary.
®Die Rider nach jeder Fahrt darauf dbarprifen, ob sich Schrauben gelockert haben, Schrauben wenn nidtig festziehen.
®Examiner les roues aprés chaque utilisation pour vérifier sl les vis ne sont pas desserrés, Ressemer sl nécessalre,
OV /\—DL v T MBIV DL FRVCLTHRVWTREEW, ¥ 2/ — OB EH o BB Y 2/ —E o N E T E RS B S B E AL < EDET,
@Always clean damper shatts. If dampers lose thelr spring, fully pump dampers several times to loosen movement. > E]
@Die Ddmpferachsen immer sauber halten Falls dio Dampter ihre Federwirkung veroren haben, pumpen Sie den Ddmpfer etiiche Male den vollen Hub, um ihn wieder génglg zu machen,
@Touours nettoyer les axes d'amortisseurs. Si les amortisseurs perdent de leur élasticité, les comprimer & fond plusleurs fols pour leur redonner leur liberté de mouvement.




RWWA v F

IN—YVUAX}

Breakdown List

PoTFFINAT —
Antenna pipe
i 1% G 1 74

{(ZOavr¥vii—)
Front damper

YT RRRILEY
Bevel gear w/cup

Differential gear v ii—

Rear damper

C1

ok HYUY—mAJL
FPRYTZ)  Gounter bevel gear
Front gear box

FrRyox
Front gear box

IIAT—=7
Aluminum
glass tape

AFPITH—i

Steering servo
AJR— (A1°A2) treecccnnrccncscnnrs 0004627 R/X—*Y (R1~RQ) sssrevs rererereses  S§G,69 A7 srrevertcrtoersrarssassanssns S$G.12
B/X— (B1~B5) seeevrreceareesass SG.1 VIT—=Y (VI~V10) +orreeee veerervees 02265123 MAl ZILEE—F—T I bTL—h - 4305558
CIX—Y (C1~C5) seerevrsonnsrcnnns SG.65 AIN—HAT crererrens erverrersersers  SG.67 MA2 7O RARARILY P TR cmveares 3450072
DIX—Y (D1~D3) seeressasananssens 8G.2 oA VLR reeres veresnsy veseersss  8G.67 MAZ AU W/t P TR cveerosenres 3450073
E/X—"Y (E1~E13) rerrevrenccareres SG.66 ATV G =Y cecrvivcrrsvessnrss 8GE7 MAG AV WIR—RA TV Y caveecnees 9808047
FIX—"Y (F1~F3) «recevecrcercaecrns 0004630 AYTRRRILEY svevervrrvariers SGH7 MAS RSA TSP TR coarnnnenanses 9808150
HIR—"Y (H1~H4) «cccoecenrencnnanns 0004631 NV T—=ARRJL crreererane esvesee 8G.67 MAB U T Db seevercernnenne. 9808149
JIR— (J1~JQ) sereesccccecnrnnass 0115358 BT~ reveeres tesrsssrenan ceerevre  SG.67 MA7 AAMILATUY coeeianccnnes 9808046
KIX—=% (K1:K2) seevererrerconcaces SG.7 FIINDIUTH ccvvrcnrcsninees 8G.67 MA8 JAYV R AFEFAH— rereeese 5305086
LIX—"Y (L1~LB) seerereresecarcasss 9M156175 TFIEZAUEN sreevreens (EERAREE SG.67 MAS B ATRILY —FL— b ceereenens 9808102
M/T—Y (M1~MO) rereeererscsscnss SG.68 FTHAYT sreeevsserere veverereery  S8G.67 MAT0 S/R—T w3 g veeersenenncans 9808385
N/T—'Y (N1~N5) sccerctesarenanons 0115423 TRA =) sreveconcnns vetseveeerrens SG.61 MAT1 12807 R—JLARF U4 ceavennns OP66
Aparts (A1 &A2) seereerreresniosnns 0004627 Rparts (R1~RO) s«errvrrerrecrsrerses 40169 T = +covsvesrsacrsssancnrsesrnane 40112
Bparts (B1~B5) secrecerreresscrasse 40101 Vparts (VI=V10) cccorrcoroercss vee00 0225123 MA1 Aluminum motor mount plate <+« « 4305558
C parts (C1~C5) +osrerereersrennacss 40165 SpUPgear«sssercercsasctsevasass e 40167 MA2 Front bevel shaft ««ssteseervaoces 3450072
D parts (D1~D3) =»oreevrenvrseerees 40102 Piniongears+=«cesrresssernncsrraore 40167 MA3 Slipper shaft s«seessescencorerss 3450073
E parts (E1 ~E1 3) .................... 40166 Counter gear recrevecertsrecrreneone 40167 MAS S|ipper spring ------------------ 9808047
F parts (F1=F3) scrseseeccccroncenes 0004630 Bevel gear w/cup s+reserrrraree veses 40167 MAS Drive shaft c»vecessseenonscennas 9808150
H parts (H1 _H4) tersaserrsssevaorase 0004631 Counter bevel goear - rrrrreesivernense 40167 MAS Link shaft eoovee» R P R 9808149
Jparts (J1~Jg) sereeerrerrrioecnaanas 0115358 Collar sessevereencccsscnes seeveares 40187 MA7 Coil Spring «se=vvsvereeorseerens 9808046
Kparts (K1 &K2) s=vesrervereresenss 40107 Diff. housing +=«seasese ceeves verves 40167 MAS Front stabilizer s s+seeeeerscrscns 5305086
L parts (L1~L8) reocevercncsnscncncnss 9115175 Diff. pinfongear «»«cvssvveerrescnrecse 40167 MA9 Sus, holder plate «+++vseeecceases 9808102
M parts (M1~MB8) sesvevvececnenrases 40168 Diff. cup s=srevenreercnes seveaverees 40167 MA10 Rubber bushing s+eceeccereees ~9808385 9805385

N parts (N1 _N5) .................... 0115423 Wheel rrerereeccancsoscerssescnsnces 40161 MAT1 1280 ball bearing .............. 53066



2 IFE— (F7¥v7) FI7hvT

(I;'S(;HE)T Differential gear % Diff. cup
) Sponge tape : FINII TRy
I (dust proof) MA11

Diff. housing

(UTHTIRY 2 2)

Rear gear box

MA11
NG —RRI)
Counter bevel gear

Ay TRRNILEY WaRe
Bevel gear w/cup MA29

|t L
Pinion gear

Ur¥rmyoz
Rear gear box F3

\m\ PRE 22 O W
A1l Rear gear box £
ESC (FETF¥7) %
Electronic speed % 8 i
2

controller

(Vv dvit—)
Rear damper

SLFYIXTF

T.2VIRy T —
TamTech-Gear
MA41 7.2V NI-Cd battery

MA12 840TR—IbARF I cevvveenes 9805672 MA242.6X6mm7 Ty REZ =verseeees 9808125 MA36 3X4mm-1 ER vreveceer ervees 9485077
MA13 6307 R—ILRF I coveennaes 9804243 MA25 3X SmmFRA AL E R <veervererer 0808048 MAZ7 4mmbZ A —TR—)Jb ceoevvcccroans SG.15
MAT4 8507 S ARFP U cvececcnnnns OP.30 MA26 2,6 X 1BMMALEIR svevresrenerees  §G.23 MA3B 2.5mmMEY >4 sevenns vesrecennas 9808148
MATE3X15.4mm/ 47 T s svevecccnsens 2595184 MA27 2,6 X 14mmALEZ X+« - +++ 9808157 MA391.5mmEY >4 - resesreer 9805191
MAT6 2X42mmE/ ¥ T b reercverrccens SG.14 MA28 2.6 X 12mmAL XX .- 8G.22 MA40 3T Y S/ — rrcerecieeneiaes SP.586
MA172x18.4mm ¢ 7 b ++- + 9808146 MA29 2,6 X BemALEZ X -+ 8G,21 MA4T 2.6mM7T 2y S/ 47— seroerrenencnns 9808111
MA181.5X7mmE/ v T I sevveres + 9808145 MAJ0 2X BmmALEL R -ove- +++ 9805566 MA42 SIME Y T F W b soerceesceene. 2220001
m192x27m/\'yy—-9117|\ ...... 9400404 MA31 2_6x14mmmexu--u-u”uu sG_za :E—g— --------------- ssanasssess 8085381
MA20 2X23mm7 3V YdEAYY—-vv 7k - SG.14 MA322.6X12nMIBEZR covveee rresenes §G,27 MET—7 reesereecietctrstanecnae SP171
MA21 3XBIMRA—E X ererraccrces 9808011 MA33 26X 8MMIIEZZ +oveececerrvress  §G,26 FUEISAT—T
MA222,6X2IMMAR T2 T b cenverene 9808104 MA3426Xx20mm¥ ¥y T7ZAIVa2— > 8G17 ARV IF—~-7
MA23 2.6 X 12, 1mmE&fdER ------ o v+ 9808147 MA35 4 X 10mm-f ERES ~vorrerereener 8400404 FPUOTFHIRAT ceens R R R 6095010
MA12 840 ball bearing «««=v-ceccecvoes 9805672 MA24 2,6 X 8mm flat screw ++-+sveeverr 9808125 MA36 3 X4mm grub screw seccecesrens 9485077
MA13 630 ball bearing < «++«eeev--- ++ 9804243 MA25 3 X 5mm round head socket screw + 9808048 MA37 4mm ball connector ++++ceceeere- 40115
MA14 850 plastic bearing ==«-ssceeevss 53030 MA26 2,6 X 18mm screw »-sev+» »ee 40123 MA38 2.5mmE-fing ¢+ ccerreocresasses 9808148
MA15 3X 15.4mm shaft -+« - »++ 2595184 MA27 2,6 X 14mm screw * +++ 9808157 MA39 1.5mmE-ring ¢+ <=«-- tereceseronee 9805191
MA16 2 X 42mm shaft « -+ + 40114 MA28 2,6 X 12mm sCrew ++¢« -+ svsereres 40122 MA40 3mmwasher s« -ccecerececaasacs 50586
MA17 2X 18.4mm shaft - - + 9808146 MA29 2.6 X 8mm SCrow scsrvecceres vere 40121 MA41 2.6mm washer »+cse- R 9808111
MA18 1.5X 7mm shaft ¢++---- -+ 9808145 MA30 2X 8mm SCrew s e==rccoreersveees 9805556 MA42 3mm lock NUt »evevererreocnneens 2220001
MA19 2X 27mm header shaft »+-»-«- ++++ 9400404 MA31 2.6 X 14mn countersunk head screw « 40128 Motor =xeseeervenss tevetentsieenonn 8085381
MA20 2 X 23mm flanged header shaft «--« 40114 MAS32 2,6 X 12mm countersunk head screw + 40127 . Double-sided tape =++ecveeeee veresss 50171
MA21 3X8mm shaft escsrreerraccceens 9808011 MA33 2.6 X Bmm countersunk head screw + 40126 Aluminum glass tape
MA22 2.6 X 21mm threaded shaft +«« -« -+ 9808104 MA34 2.6 X 20mm cap screw rreecen veeo 40117 Sponge tape

MA23 2.6 X 12.1mm Step screw «s->c=e¢ 9808147 MA35 4 X 10mm grub screw «--essvese «+ 8400404 Antennapipe +»ececreenieeanes tevees 6095010



LTy IXPIY—-XDRCH—IZHEBEARN/IYyFU—~&
E—Y—EHBL. AE—FHHTT, HDEVERS S WHOE
BOREERDET, TOIL—ILETF>TRULSBATIEEN,
e, REEOSBEMBIEE W,

A EFatzezonm

@L<, BLWAR%ER .

1M TESERW,
2ADBENEC B0, NERFHOWSIE
S TRESERZW.
.fDAlITNREZSERLD. BPRCH—
EIHOULED, AREBENTET,
ONRYFU—EDRE, XLTYFEAND
2T IO,
ER—VDEFTFMISTFo> TSV, EIBEEOHTBEEERTT.
OEfFEELLERE. /Xy F VU=, T=Y—, E=IFIYIRMLIE>TY
=7, )
+HCEBLTCEZ N, 280 PETZ > 7)
OHERDYIY. v 7k, FViERSE {
beizw, HESOIFEREAMTT,
OEMBHLF vy, I—ROo®RME
CEHUIE LW,
EFROBRECIFyakdTa—KD
BB LENBODET, ARV S —
MAEFzYILT, PHATWEDBLS
HOBRLARBLTLLEETW, EeO—R
DE=Z—=ILHENBEYa—bORAICBRD I-RFIR B ERRTT,
B Z—ILTF—TREEDFTUI DD AN~LTLIESWL,
ORERSOBEHNENEE—F—HVELBMLETY,
AEBECIILENDISEDE, E—Y—RRMORAKEZDEY, EERE
ARAL—XICBABDXLSICLTREELLS, Fe, DELBBLIDN
IEE—F —REEHRHETY,
QEITAHANNYTFU—DEBE. M. AV PO-NETBELRS.
EEN, BEANESSORBER-THIY AN TEIBLRZDET,
SLTYvIXFPYY—XORCH—RZREMRAMBEETR/INY T —~&3
RALTWS S, BITANYTFU-HE-T
KSERBLIEKRRDET, ETFANYTF
U—ER->THMOA—RIEETR R
DHICEITEODT I,
Oggoﬂﬂk:vhn—kﬂv!t(t:
T -3

SLTYIXFRITTEL, BORCEFTIL
RZETHRALIKVE (MHEKY) EE>TWS
EREHBRLTIVMO—/ILTRIZED,
- WHORRKLRZ->TERTYT ., ES TRCE
FILEBNUTWSAMNWES, BEWT/Y
YEERMBURBEZITTESW,

AN\ RyFU—%ES s E20ER
;HEE?E&uWﬂ~aTKwFU—0:*99—€&S‘l#bsu
LTHL.
QNYFU—DIRy ZEIMLID, O— ht!*rﬁ:tnbuu.
RyFUY—EYa—bEEDE. 3007V k )
Mok EZBAAHLFN. I—FH5iTD,
RYFU—DFRTERRANBOET, IR
LD, O—REJY-7bTEORYa—~
OERREICEDETOTRNTITLAVWT S
ll‘ﬂ
OFMIE. ELWAHET,
FRE. WHAAXRET, WBRWHARICHS
T, DELSHMLETARBLTLEETWV, BE
SEDTERIE, NyFU—-EVEHBERFT
7. MEOBE. IXyFYU—-HVE R
UTRARTIRE/RTT, BH. TBPICRANORRENEE LRI,
FTCEARELD. FMVWRHOBRWEXRLEIHTEHZISIT—Y—-EIRC
SHRESEE W,
ORABBOUEPHRESNIEUADOHETORRIZRAM,
FEREMNERCBHHIT, Ya—~ M PRAEBOEREELDOET,
@Y TFTU—DRMNSERFRLAZRL,
ERE, KyFTU—RIREREEY. CORMTOFERR. XyFU—%
WeHhHB I EDBODETOT, EHDOERF-THERBULTLIESIL,
OXMBIZ. AVHIEBDLSILEATRADSOI—REBNWTELREW,
OFRREZSIENXYFV—RBTRVWT, EEMTHEEMVWRDOEME

EBHELLEZ N, FXPRBITANSCERBBICLEVNWTEZWL,

YPlease read with supervising adult(s).

To avold serious personal injury and/or property damage, operate all re-
motely controlled models in a responsible manner as out-lined below. Cars
of the TamTech-Gear series can exceed speeds of 30km/h (19mph), and
cannot be stopped quickly.

Acautions when operating R/C model

@Be aware of your surroundings when oper-
ating any R/C model.

1. Never run the model on public roads or
streets, as it could endanger traffic.

2, Never run an R/C model near people or anl-
mals, nor use people or animals as obstacles
when aperating vehicles.

3. To avold Injury to persons or animals, and
damage to property, never run an R/C model In
a confined or crowded area.

@PROPER R/C MODEL OPERATING PROCEDURES

To prevent a runaway R/C model, never connect a battery to an R/C model re-
ceiver without first tuming on the transmitter. Always switch the transmitter on
first, then the model. Refer to the instructions
on page 6 of the manual.

@Battery, motor and heat sink become ex-
tramely hot during or after operation and can
cause bums if touched.

@Do not touch any rotating parts such as
wheels, shafts and gears, as they can cause
a serlous accident if touched during opera-
tian.

@TAKE MAXIMUM CARE IN WIRING, SECUR-
ING AND INSULATING CABLES
Property-connect plugs. To prevent electrical shock and/or damage to the
product resuling from a short-circuit, insulate connectlons with heat shrink
tubing or electrical tape. Before running vehicle, check that battery wiring and
plugs are not 9o loose as to drag on the ground. Property secure cables using
electrical tape or nylon tie-wraps.

@DRAGGING ROTATING COMPONENTS CAN BURN OUT MOTOR

8tift rotatlon of gears, shafts, Joints and wheels will bum out the motor. Make
sure that rotating parts move smoothly. A wom motor will overheat and result
in a short running time. Replace a worn out motor as soon as possible.
@LOW BATTERY POWER WILL RESULT IN LOSS OF CONTROL

R/C models will run out of control when either
the receiver or transmitter battery voltage
drops off. Stop the vehicle immediately when
the car starts to slow down to prevent it from
running out of control.

@INTERFERENCE FROM ANOTHER RADIO
Make sure that no one else Is using the same
frequency as yours In your running area. Using
the same frequency at the same time, whether
It is driving, flying or salling, can cause loss of
control of the R/C models, resulting in serious
accidents.

A Cautions when handling rechargeable batteries

@To prevent damage to the R/C model and lts battery, as well as being a po-
tential runaway vehicle, disconnect and remove the battery from the R/C mod-
el when It Is not being used.

@When using rechargeable batteries, carefully
read and follow the Instructions supplled with
the battery and charger unit. Improper handling
or use can cause serious damage and acci-
dents,

%Do not dismantle or modify the battery or
charger. No user serviceable parts are inside.
%Purchase a sultable battery charger at an
electrical appllance store or hobby shop.
YrAvold over charging the battery. Over charg-
ing not only damages the battery, but can cause excess heat build-up and
possibility a fire, resulting in serious accidents.

% To avold damage to the battery, never recharge it when still warm from use
in running the R/C model. Allow the battery to cool off prior to recharging.
Disconnsct charging plug from battery after recharging.

JeNever incinerate used batteries, as they can explode causing serious acci-
dents,

REEBSEE

ﬁmﬁﬁmﬁamrwabb%ET?O

HKELR/FE % A H
XZEROM, BTERVLFEERALRAIL TS W,

RFBRE

- KRFBIEN & SR LEE A HOBANRNS O BEY

G D e R R

"‘\?‘- Tt S ‘%rs o R
RSN

NS

k?‘hso? t‘j

H
‘_1



